November 17, 2014

The Mahaska County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on the above date at 9:00 a.m. in the third floor conference room of the Mahaska County courthouse. Present were the following board members: Chairman ó Mike Vander Molen; and Member ó Greg Gordy. Also present were Ginger Allsup, Osky News Amanda Edenholm, CRI; Deann DeGroot, MCARD; Sone Scott, Mahaska County Treasurer; Alven Meppelink and Susan Brown, Mahaska County Auditor. Vice Chairman Mark Doland was absent.

This meeting was filmed by Communications Research Institute of William Penn University.

Chairman Vander Molen opened the meeting at 9:00 a.m. with a moment of silence.

It was moved by Gordy seconded by Vander Molen to approve the agenda for today meeting. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Gordy seconded by Vander Molen to approve minutes from November 3rd and 10th meetings. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

Conservation Dept and Sanitarian Dept reports were not presented today.

Deann DeGroot, MCARD, gave monthly report and it was placed on file.

Mahaska County Treasurer, Sone Scott, presented proposal for increasing pay for deputies in her office. She will add proposal to budget for FY16 and it will be discussed at budget work session.

It was moved by Vander Molen seconded by Gordy approving Charles Stream to donate 60 hours of time to the County Attorney¢s office annually without compensation. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Vander Molen seconded by Gordy to approve hiring of Brent DeRonde as full time sheriff¢s deputy effective December 1, 2014 beginning at \$48,000/yr and also approve retirement of sheriff¢s deputy Lyle Dickey effective January 6, 2015. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

It was moved by Gordy seconded by Vander Molen to reappoint Peggy Wright, Alan DeBruin and John Jacobs to the Mahaska County Solid Waste Commission for the coming year. All present voted aye. Motion carried.

There were no committee reports or public comments.

It was moved by Gordy seconded aye. Motion carried.	by Vander Molen to adjourn. All present voted
Attest:	
Susan L. Brown	Michael Vander Molen
Mahaska County Auditor	Mahaska County Board of Supervisors